“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of Section 148 and other applicable provisions, if any, of 
the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014 (including any statutory 
modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof, for the time being in force), the remuneration of Rs. 55,000/- 
(Rupees Fifty Five Thousand only) plus applicable taxes, as recommended by the Finance Committee 
(formerly known as Audit Committee) and approved by the Board of Directors and set out in the statement 
annexed to the Notice convening this meeting, to be paid to M/s. Kabra & Associates, Cost Accountant, the

[...]

approved by the Board of Directors, is required to be ratified by the members of the Company at the General 
Meeting. 

The Board, on the recommendation of the Finance Committee, has appointed M/s. Kabra & Associates, Cost 
Accountant (Membership No. 11827, Firm Registration Number 00075) at a consolidated remuneration of 
Rs.  55,000/- (Rupees Fifty Five Thousand only) plus applicable tax to conduct the audit of the cost records 
of the Company, conversion into XBRL format and filing of necessary forms for the financial year ending 
March 31, 2026. 

Accordingly, ratification by the members is being sought for the remuneration payable to the Cost Auditor